10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

KING COUNTY 1200 King County Courthouse

- 516 Third Avenuc
m Seattle, WA 98104
Signature Report

King County
August 28, 2018

Ordinance 18779

Proposed No. 2018-0289.1 Sponsors Upthegrove
AN ORDINANCE relating to a capital improvement
project; making a supplemental appropriation of $945,770
to the building repair and replacement fund; and amending
the 2017-2018 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance
18409, Section 132, as amended, and Ordinance 18409,
Attachment A, as amended.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
SECTION 1. This ordinance makes a supplemental appropriation of $945,770 to
the building repair and replacement fund.
SECTION 2, Ordinance 18409, Section 132, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting the following:
From the building repair and replacement fund there is hereby appropriated and
authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for the specific project identified in this

Attachment A to this ordinance.

Fund Fund Name 2018
3951 BUILDING REPAIR/REPLACEMENT SUBFUND $945,770
TOTAL GENERAL CIP $945,770

SECTION 3. Attachment A to this ordinance hereby amends Attachment A to




Ordinance 18779

19 Ordinance 18409, as amended, by adding thereto and inserting therein the projects listed

20  in Attachment A to this ordinance.

21

Ordinance 18779 was introduced on 8/20/2018 and passed by the Metropolitan King
County Council on 8/27/2018, by the following vote:

Yes: 7 - Mr. von Reichbaucr, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr.
Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove, Ms. Kohl-Welles and Ms. Balducci

No: 0
Excused: 2 - Mr. Gossett and Ms. Lambert

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:
= =
- = =
_ ] =
o =
Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council g ) ]
T~ W
—m b
-2
- Tom
x
e}
APPROVED this 30 day of A'-’GUST 2018, S o
S
— ~J

Tlat

Dow Constantine, County Executive

Attachments: A. General Government Capital Improvement Program - Attachment A Ordinance 18409

as amended

U3A1303y



ATTACHMENT A GENERAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (Attachment A Ordinance 18409, as amended)

Fund Title| Project | Project Name 2017-2018 | 2019-2020| 2021-2022 | Grand Total
3951 - Building Repair/Replacement Sub Fund

1133778 DES FMD DPD KENT EXPANSION 945,770 945,770

Grand Total 945,770 - - 945,770

Pg. 1 of 1

18779



